
2023/24 British Dodgeball Leagues & Opens: 
 
Midlands Premiership U18 (non-BD) New College, LE3 6DN   Sunday 10th September 
North England Open   Sheffield, S9 5DA   Saturday 16th September 
Mixed Open    QE2 LE1 9BH    Saturday 23rd September 
Midland Junior League U11,13 & 15 Houlton School, CV23 1ED  Saturday 30th September 
 
English Open (White Tigers Only) St George’s Park, DE13 9PD  Sunday 1st October 
Hatfield Open    Hatfield Sports Centre, AL10 9EU Sunday 15th October 
Stafford Open    Beacon Sports Centre, ST118 0BF Saturday 21st October 
Midlands Premiership U18 (non-BD) New College, LE3 6DN   Sunday 22nd October 
Midland Junior League U11,13 & 15 Houlton School, CV23 1ED  Sunday 29th October 
 
South U17 League   Houlton School, CV23 1ED  Saturday 4th November 
English Mixed North League  Nottingham Girls School, NG1 4JB Saturday 18th November 
Midland Junior League U11,13 & 15 Houlton School, CV23 1ED  Sunday 26th November 
 
English Mixed North League  Nottingham Girls School, NG1 4JB Saturday 9th December 
Mixed Open    Crewe, CW2 5DJ   Sunday 10th December 
Midlands Premiership U18 (non-BD)  New College, LE3 6DN   Sunday 17th December 
 
English Women’s Super & 2 League St George’s Park, DE13 9PD  Saturday 6th January 
English Men’s League 2 – North  Sheffield, S2 2RU   Saturday 13th January 
English Women’s Super & 2 League St George’s Park, DE13 9PD  Sunday 14th January 
English Mixed North League  Nottingham Girls School, NG1 4JB Saturday 27th January 
U17’s Open     Nottingham Girls School NG1 4JB Sunday 28th January 
 
Midland Junior League U11,13 & 15 Houlton School, CV23 1ED  Sunday 4th February 
English Men’s League 2 – North  Sheffield, S2 2RU   Saturday 10th February 
English Mixed North League  Nottingham Girls School, NG1 4JB Saturday 24th February 
 
English Men’s League 2 – North  Sheffield, S2 2RU   Saturday 2nd March 
English Mixed North League  Nottingham Girls School, NG1 4JB Saturday 16th March 
U17’s Open     Nottingham Girls School NG1 4JB Saturday 23rd March 
Midland Junior League U11,13 & 15 Houlton School, CV23 1ED  Sunday 24th March 
English Women’s Super & 2 League St George’s Park, DE13 9PD  Saturday 30th March 
 
English Men’s League 2 – North  Sheffield, S2 2RU   Saturday 6th April 
English Men’s League 2 – North  Sheffield, S2 2RU   Sunday 21st April 
English Women’s Super & 2 League St George’s Park, DE13 9PD  Saturday 27th April 
 
British Open    David Ross, Nott, NG9 2RZ  Saturday 4th May 
Midland Junior League U11,13 & 15 Houlton School, CV23 1ED  Sunday 5th May 
English Women’s Super & 2 League St George’s Park, DE13 9PD  Saturday 11th May 
English Mixed North League  Shavington Leis Ctre, Crewe, CW2 5DJ Sunday 12th May 
English Men’s League 2 – North  Sheffield, S2 2RU   Saturday 18th May 
English Women’s Super & 2 League St George’s Park, DE13 9PD  Sunday 26th May 
 
British Dodgeball Championships David Ross Sports Village  Saturday 6th July 
     Uni of Nottingham, NG9 2RZ 
 


